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Arkansas 

Rice Stewardship Staff Contact List 

California 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Missouri 

Mississippi 

Texas 

Nick Biasini 
Coordinator 

193 Business Park Drive, Suite E 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 

(601) 956-1936
nbiasini@ducks.org 

Tim Huggins 
Rice Specialist 

433 Stoneville Road 
Stoneville, MS 38776 

(662) 820-4769
tim@deltawildlife.org 

Bobby Massey 
Rice Specialist 

193 Business Park Drive, Suite E 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 

(601) 668-8111
bmassey@ducks.org 

Megan Martin 
Rice Specialist 

193 Business Park Drive, Suite E 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
Cell: (606) 308-2954 

Office: (601) 956-1936 
memartin@ducks.org 

Annie Pearson 
Rice Technician 

193 Business Park Drive, Suite E 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
Cell: (662) 588-0042 

Office: (601) 956-1936 
amelton@ducks.org 

Kirby Brown 
Water Policy 

2500 Niemann Drive 
Austin, TX 78748 

(210) 213-2805
kbrown2@ducks.org 

Dennis Neuman 
Rice Specialist 

207 Rolling Hill Dr. 
LaGrange, TX 78945 

(512) 373-5736
dneuman@ducks.org 

Raul Villarreal 
Rice Specialist 

938 Allen Street 
Hempstead, TX 77445 

(713) 816-0784
rvillarreal@ducks.org 

David Wissehr 
Rice Specialist 
2491 State Highway 51 
Zalma, MO 63787 
(573) 579-9847
dlwissehr@gmail.com

Virginia Getz 
Coordinator 

3074 Gold Canal Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6116 

Cell: (916) 798-1973 
Office: (916) 851-5355 

vgetz@ducks.org 

Craig Garner 
Rice Specialist 

3074 Gold Canal Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6116 

Cell: (707) 301-3667 
Office: (916) 851-5307 

cgarner@ducks.org 
 

Josh Hankins 
Coordinator 
1200 W. Fourth St. 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 398-6678
jhankins@usarice.com

Merle Anders 
Rice Specialist 
Mailing: P.O. Box 571 
Shipping: 17 Jill Lane 
Casscoe, AR 72026 
Cell: (870) 456-8527 
Office: (870) 241-9021 
ricecarbon@centurylink.net 

Emily Woodall 
Rice Specialist 
1200 W. Fourth St.  
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(571) 213-3006
ewoodall@usarice.com

Bob Young 
Rice Specialist 
4408 Sage Meadows Blvd 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 
(870) 926-0250
rtyoung5455@sbcglobal.net

Misty Adams 
Rice Technician 
Mailing: PO Box 87 
Manila, AR 72442 
Shipping: 1508 S. Main St. 
Leachville, AR 72438 
(870) 930-8318
madams@ducks.org 

Amy Carr 
Rice Technician 
Mailing: PO Box 66 
Shipping: 125 Belknap Ave. 
St. Charles, AR 72140 
(870) 509-1982
acarr@ducks.org

Louisiana 
Kyle Soileau 
Coordinator 

125 Southpark Road 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Cell: (337) 322-4565 

Office: (337) 408-3288 
ksoileau@ducks.org 

Biff Handy 
Rice Specialist 

4974 Central Ave, Suite A 
Monroe, LA 71203-6106 

Cell: (318) 331-0170 
Office: (318) 582-3620 

bhandy@ducks.org 

Richard Hardee 
Rice Specialist 

30112 Burnell Rd. 
Gueydan, LA 70542 

(337) 581-1197
rhardee@ducks.org 

Keith Latiolais 
Rice Specialist 

228 St. Paul Ave 
Opelousas, LA 70570 

(337) 692-0551
klatiolais@ducks.org 

Keith Normand 
Rice Specialist 

112 Crestview Dr. 
Opelousas, LA 70570 

(337) 296-6859
knormand@ducks.org 




